

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

|                                          |   |                        |
|------------------------------------------|---|------------------------|
| In the Matter of                         | ) |                        |
|                                          | ) |                        |
| DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC               | ) | Docket Nos. 52-018-COL |
|                                          | ) | 52-019-COL             |
| (William States Lee III Nuclear Station, | ) |                        |
| Units 1 and 2)                           | ) |                        |

NRC STAFF MOTION TO CORRECT THE HEARING TRANSCRIPT

Pursuant to the Commission's instructions at the October 5, 2016, mandatory hearing and the "Order (Setting Deadline for Proposed Transcript Corrections)" of October 11, 2016, the staff of the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission hereby moves to correct the hearing transcript according to the proposed corrections identified in the attachment to this filing.

**/Signed (electronically) by/**

Megan A. Wright  
Counsel for NRC Staff  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Mail Stop O-14 A44  
Washington, DC 20555-0001  
(972) 294-5792  
Megan.Wright@nrc.gov

Dated at Frisco, Texas  
this 17th day of October, 2016

**ATTACHMENT – NRC STAFF PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS FOR THE  
WILLIAM STATES LEE UNITS 1 AND 2 MANDATORY HEARING**

| <b>Page</b> | <b>Line</b> | <b>Correction</b>                                            |
|-------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|
| 15          | 6           | Change “Michael” to “Malcolm”                                |
| 16          | 11          | Change “David” to “Davis”                                    |
| 16          | 13          | Change “Lancy” to “Lance”                                    |
| 52          | 19          | Insert “include” after “review”                              |
| 56          | 10          | Change “his” to “this”                                       |
| 56          | 19          | Insert “be” after “must”                                     |
| 56          | 20          | Change “is met, that will” to “is met. I will”               |
| 60          | 14          | Change “agency” to “agencies”                                |
| 62          | 4           | Change “concluded” to “included”                             |
| 62          | 14          | Delete second occurrence of “from the alternatives selected” |
| 62          | 25          | Change “Section 102(2), 2(a)” to “Section 102(2)(A)”         |
| 72          | 10          | Change “roles” to “rules”                                    |
| 75          | 14          | Change “fact the” to “fact that”                             |
| 81          | 17          | Change “incorporating” to “cooperating”                      |
| 81          | 18          | Change “agency” to “agencies”                                |
| 89          | 21          | Change “electronic and electrical” to “electro-mechanical”   |
| 90          | 3           | Change “representing” to “represented in”                    |
| 90          | 4           | Add a comma after “curve”                                    |
| 90          | 8           | Change “plan” to “plant”                                     |
| 90          | 14          | Change “exceeding” to “exhibiting”                           |
| 90          | 16          | Add “DCD” after “AP1000”                                     |
| 91          | 5           | Change “that a” to “that the”                                |
| 91          | 5           | Change “high-frequence” to “high-frequency”                  |
| 91          | 10          | Change “This comparison” to “These comparisons”              |
| 91          | 16          | Change “by consistence” to “piping systems,”                 |
| 91          | 17          | Change “electromechanical” to “electro-mechanical”           |
| 91          | 18          | Change “analysis” to “analyses”                              |
| 91          | 19          | Change “test” to “testing”                                   |
| 91          | 23          | Change “analysis” to “analyses”                              |
| 92          | 17          | Change “analysis” to “analyses”                              |
| 92          | 19          | Change “test” to “testing”                                   |
| 92          | 19          | Change “electromechanical” to “electro-mechanical”           |
| 93          | 4           | Change “FSER” to “FSAR”                                      |
| 93          | 10          | Change “evaluation” to “evaluations”                         |
| 93          | 14          | Change “the three specs” to “these respects”                 |
| 95          | 5           | Change “Plan” to “Plant”                                     |
| 96          | 5           | Change “SECY-10-78” to “SECY-10-0078”                        |
| 104         | 13          | Change “Mr. Hughes” to “Mr. Roche-Rivera”                    |
| 106         | 5           | Change “cars” to “karst”                                     |
| 117         | 21          | Change “CARs” to “karst”                                     |
| 125         | 13          | Change “FERBs” to “FERC’s”                                   |
| 126         | 13          | Change “out” to “on”                                         |
| 126         | 19          | Change “based load” to “base-load”                           |
| 128         | 23          | Change “rely on on” to “rely on in”                          |

| <b>Page</b> | <b>Line</b> | <b>Correction</b>                     |
|-------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|
| 131         | 16          | Change “stiping” to “striping”        |
| 132         | 2           | Change “and” to “an”                  |
| 133         | 19          | Change “planes” to “plains”           |
| 133         | 20          | Change “in stream” to “in-stream”     |
| 134         | 1           | Change “steam” to “stream”            |
| 134         | 15          | Change “plan” to “planned”            |
| 136         | 14          | Change “EIC” to “EIS”                 |
| 140         | 18          | Insert “and” after “Ecologist”        |
| 140         | 22          | Change “322” to “332”                 |
| 141         | 3           | Insert a comma after “selected”       |
| 143         | 1           | Change “DIS” to “DEIS”                |
| 150         | 5           | Change “oncologist” to “alternatives” |
| 150         | 11          | Change “licensees” to “licensee’s”    |

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

|                                          |   |                        |
|------------------------------------------|---|------------------------|
| In the Matter of                         | ) |                        |
|                                          | ) |                        |
| DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC               | ) | Docket Nos. 52-018-COL |
|                                          | ) | 52-019-COL             |
| (William States Lee III Nuclear Station, | ) |                        |
| Units 1 and 2)                           | ) |                        |

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the document entitled NRC STAFF MOTION TO CORRECT THE HEARING TRANSCRIPT, dated October 17, 2016, has been filed through the E-Filing system this 17th day of October, 2016.

**/Signed (electronically) by/**

Megan A. Wright  
Counsel for NRC Staff  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Mail Stop O-14 A44  
Washington, DC 20555-0001  
(972) 294-5792  
Megan.Wright@nrc.gov

Dated at Frisco, Texas  
this 17th day of October, 2016